2024/12/27 Revise
HIGH CURRENT INDUCTORS
 MODEL NO.  :  VTHI-275270FS SERIES
Features :
 ＊ Low core loss and high efficiency performance.
 ＊ High inductance range and high saturation current, up to 46 Amp
    with approx. 50% roll off.
 ＊ Close magnetic path for low leakage flux.

TEMPERATURE
RISE CURRENT
(ADC)
(NOTE 2)
SATURATION
CURRENT
(ADC)
DIMENSION
(mm)
L Drop 20%
(NOTE 3)
L Drop 30%
(NOTE 4)
L Drop 50%
(NOTE 5) A B C D
VTHI-275270FS-330 33 4.5 26.0 23.7 31.2 46.0 0.70 4.5 1.30 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-500 50 6.8 21.0 19.5 25.7 37.9 0.55 4.5 1.15 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-900 90 12.5 15.5 14.4 19.0 28.0 0.50 4.5 1.00 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-121 125 16.7 13.5 12.3 16.1 23.8 0.35 4.5 0.95 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-161 165 22.3 11.7 10.7 14.0 20.8 0.30 4.5 0.90 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-221 220 31.0 10.0 9.2 12.1 17.9 0.25 4.5 0.85 5.5
VTHI-275270FS-331 330 51.6 7.7 7.5 9.9 14.6 0.20 4.0 0.70 5.0
NOTE(1): Measuring condition : 100 KHZ, 0.1Vrms.
NOTE(2):ΔT=50℃ approximately under the temperature rise current.
          Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including PCB land pattern, trace size, and proximity to
other components. Therefore, temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.